

(c) Immediately after paragraph (j), add the following new paragraph (k):

(k) being a female person, lives wholly or in part on the avails of prostitution of another female person,

(d) Line 42, delete the word "earnings" where it appears and substitute therefor the word "avails".

Clause 184, as amended, was passed.

*On clause 250:*

On motion of Mr. Montgomery,

*Resolved:* That the said clause be amended as follows:

Page 83, in lines 39 and 40, delete "two years or to a fine of five thousand dollars or to both" and substitute therefor "five years".

Clause 250, as amended, was passed.

*On clause 251:*

On motion of Mr. Shaw,

*Resolved:* That the said clause be amended as follows:

Page 84, line 3, strike out the words "or to a fine of one thousand dollars or to both".

Clause 251, as amended, was passed.

*On clause 252:*

On motion of Mr. Noseworthy,

*Resolved:* That subclause (3) of clause 252 be amended as follows:

Page 84, in lines 19 and 20, delete the words "two years or to a fine of one thousand dollars or to both" and substitute therefor the words "five years".

Clause 252, as amended, was passed.

Clause 280 was, by unanimous consent, reconsidered and on motion of Mr. MacInnis it was

*Resolved:* That the said clause be amended by deleting paragraphs (a) and (b) thereof and substituting therefor the following:

(a) to imprisonment for ten years, where the property stolen is a testamentary instrument or where the value of what is stolen exceeds fifty dollars, or

(b) to imprisonment for two years, where the value of what is stolen does not exceed fifty dollars.

Clause 280, as amended, was passed.

Clause 291 was considered and passed.

*On clause 297:*

On motion of Mr. Browne (*St. John's West*),

*Resolved:* That the said clause be amended by deleting paragraphs (a) and (b) thereof and substituting therefore the following:

(a) to imprisonment for ten years, where the property that comes into his possession is a testamentary instrument or where the value of what comes into his possession exceeds fifty dollars, or

(b) to imprisonment for two years, where the value of what comes into his possession does not exceed fifty dollars.

Clause 297, as amended, was passed.